TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		12/09/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDISCOVERY TX, LLC (FORMERLY RENEW DATA CORP.)
Street Address:	8201 GREENSBORO DR., SUITE 717
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	LDISCOVERY, LLC
Street Address:	8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 717
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	LDISC HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 717
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3082128	ACTIVEVAULT
Registration Number:	3709203	ACTIVEVAULT
Registration Number:	4703390	ALPHALIT
Registration Number:	4802284	ALPHALIT
Registration Number:	4003535	ANAGRAM
Registration Number:	2963966	COPY SECURE
Registration Number:	4680856	CREDENCE
		TRADEMARK

900388104

REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0345

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4719749	DISCOVERY360
Registration Number:	3474980	E-DIRECT
Registration Number:	4605265	EMPOWER
Registration Number:	3690069	ESIRM
Registration Number:	2616892	INTERLEGIS
Registration Number:	2616895	INTERLEGIS
Registration Number:	4703385	LDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3463313	LDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4703849	PRIVLOG BUILDER
Registration Number:	4092745	RCMGR
Registration Number:	4095012	RCMGR
Registration Number:	3171971	RENEW DATA
Registration Number:	2750138	RENEW DATA
Registration Number:	3932645	VESTIGATE
Registration Number:	4281490	WHERE LAW & TECHNOLOGY INTERSECT
Registration Number:	3220377	
Serial Number:	86662183	CS
Serial Number:	86785754	EDIRECT365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058055-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page1.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page2.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page3.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page4.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page5.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page6.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page7.tif

source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page8.tif source=Executed LDiscovery - IP Release_WEIL_95960279_1#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of December 9, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the LDiscovery Tx, LLC (formerly Renew Data Corp.), a Delaware limited liability company, LDiscovery, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and LDisc Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2015, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2015 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5695/0855 and Reel/Frame 037359/0710;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including (i) the patents registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and (ii) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

. Daniel II. Jandan

By:

Name: Daniel J. Landis

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0349

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Registration or Application Number	Title	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
RN: 8065277	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A DATA EXTRACTION AND BACKUP DATABASE	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8069151	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING INCONGRUOUS OR INCORRECT MEDIA IN A DATA RECOVERY PROCESS	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8150827 AN: 2007- 0288445	METHODS FOR ENHANCING EFFICIENCY AND COST EFFECTIVENESS OF FIRST PASS REVIEW OF DOCUMENTS	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8375008	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE-WIDE RETENTION OF DIGITAL OR ELECTRONIC DATA	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8527468	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF RETENTION PERIODS FOR CONTENT IN A COMPUTING SYSTEM	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8615490	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RESTORING INFORMATION FROM BACKUP STORAGE MEDIA	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8630984	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA EXTRACTION FROM EMAIL FILES	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8738668 PN: 20110178996	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A DE- DUPLICATED DATA SET	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 8943024	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA DE-DUPLICATION	Granted	US	Renew Data Corp.
AN: 13924299	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PURPOSEFUL SHARING ENVIRONMENT	Docketed New Case - Ready for Examination	US	Renew Data Corp.
AN: 14146723	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEARCHING INDEX CONTENT DATA USING MULTIPLE PROXIMITY KEYWORD SEARCHES	Docketed New Case - Ready for Examination	US	Renew Data Corp.

WEIL:\95942129\3\15570.0006

Registration or Application Number	Title	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
AN: 12/025,715	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UTILIZING ADVANCED SEARCH AND HIGHLIGHTING TECHNIQUES FOR ISOLATING SUBSETS OF RELEVANT CONTENCT DATA	Response to Office Action was due by 12/10/2015 was application abandoned?	US	Renew Data Corp.
AN: 12/693,328	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING SEARCH OBJECTS SUBMITTED TO A DATA RESOURCE	Office Action response due by January 14, 2016.	US	Renew Data Corp.

Schedule B

Registration or Application Number	Mark	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
RN: 3082128 SN: 78572630	ACTIVEVAULT	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 3709203 SN: 77225905	ACTIVEVAULT ACTIVEVAULT	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 4703390 SN: 86346142	ALPHALIT ALPHALIT	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4802284 SN: 86346169	ALPHALIT (& Design)	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4003535 SN: 85027775	ANAGRAM ANAGRAM	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 2963966 SN: 78329709	COPY SECURE	Registration Renewed	US	LDiscovery, LLC

WEIL:\95942129\3\15570.0006

Registration or Application Number	Mark	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
RN: 4680856 SN: 86195192	CREDENCE CREDENCE	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
SN: 86662183	CS (& Design)	Pending	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4719749 SN: 86372041	DISCOVERY360 DISCOVERY360	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 3474980 SN: 77216673	E-DIRECT	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
SN: 86785754	EDIRECT365 (& Design)	Pending	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4605265 SN: 86195196	EMPOWER EMPOWER	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 3690069 SN: 77375871	ESIRM ESIRM	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 2616892 SN: 76159919	INTERLEGIS	Registration Renewed	US	LDiscovery, LLC

Registration or Application Number	Mark	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
RN: 2616895 SN: 76160507	INTERLEGIS (& Design) interlegis	Registration Renewed	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4703385 SN: 86346037	LDISCOVERY (& Design) Discovery	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 3463313 SN: 77111413	LDISCOVERY LDISCOVERY	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4703849 SN: 86381373	PRIVLOG BUILDER PRIVLOG BUILDER	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 4092745 SN: 77935959	RCMGR RCMgr	Registered	US	LDisc Holdings, LLC
RN: 4095012 SN: 77961348	RCMGR (& Design) ROMGR	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 3171971 SN: 78186566	RENEW DATA	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.

Registration or Application Number	Mark	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
RN: 2750138 SN: 76466115	RENEW DATA	Registration Renewed	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 3932645 SN: 77981288	VESTIGATE	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 4281490 SN: 85460062	WHERE LAW & TECHNOLOGY INTERSECT Where Law & Feedmankings Expressess	Registered	US	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 3220377 SN: 76469397	Design Only	Registered	US	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 945276	ACTIVEVAULT	Registered	European Community Trademark – Extension of WIPO	Renew Data Corp.
AN: 10462182	LIBREEZE	Registered	Community (CTM)	Renew Data Corp.
AN: 10462191	LIBREEZE LIBRARY CARD	Registered	Community (CTM)	Renew Data Corp.
AN: 10462216	LIBREEZE LIBRARY CART	Registered	Community (CTM)	Renew Data Corp.

Registration or Application Number	Mark	Status	Jurisdiction	Registered Owner
RN: 009261488 AN: 009261488	RCMGR	Registered	Community (CTM)	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 009375536 AN: 009375536	RCMGR (& Design) RCMgr	Registered	Community (CTM)	LDiscovery, LLC
RN: 735481 AN: 1377366	RENEW DATA	Registered	Canada	Renew Data Corp.
RN: 956103	RENEW DATA	Registered	European Community Trademark – Extension of WIPO	Renew Data Corp.

RECORDED: 12/09/2016